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CLASS XXII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

2—B. 7a.

Appropriations for Public Services.

item. 1902-3.

MINISTER FOE PUBLIC WORKS— continued.
£ £
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VOTE No. 87—continued.
Judicial—continued.

Gaols—
Auckland
Auckland (Gaoler's residence)
Napier (drainage, boundary-wall, &c.)
Wellington (new wing and alterations)
Wellington (new Gaoler's residence)
Westport (renovations)
Hokitika (repairs)
Lyttelton (Warders' cottages)
Timaru (repairs)
Dunedin (Gaoler's residence)
Dunedin (renovations)
Invereargill (land and new building)
Buildingsand sites not specified,andcontingencies

1,000
700
250

3,300
400

50
120

700
50

800
100

2,000
100
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Police-stations—
Auckland (new cells, stable, watch-house, and

quarters)
Ponsonby (additions)
Onehunga
Te Awamutu
Kihikihi
Kawhia (lock-up, office, and repairs)
Raglan
Whitianga (repairs, painting, &c.) ...
Paeroa (additions and renovations)
Waihi (quarters)
Ongaruhe (station and lock-up)
Tauranga (renovations)
Port Awanui (additions, &c.)
Napier (additions, &c.)
Waipawa (new quarters, drainage, &c.)
Ormondville
Dannevirke (additions and repairs)
Woodville (earth filling, police reserve)
Woodville (additions and alterations)
Weber (lock-up and office)
Waitara (additions and alterations)
New Plymouth (new quarters)
Stratford (additions, &c.)
Hawera (additions, &c.)
Patea
Waitotara (additions and renovations)
Wanganui (painting, &c.)
Moawhango (stable, &c.)
Raetihi
Taihape
Mangaweka
Poxton (additions and repairs)
Masterton (drainage, &c.)
Martinborough (additions and repairs)
Lower Hutt (land and new building)
Wellington, Lambton Quay (additions)
Wellington, Mount Cook (additions and repairs)
Havelock
Seddonville (additions)
Denniston (Constable's quarters) ...
Reefton (quarters, additions and renovations) ..
Greymouth (additions and alterations)
Kumara (repairs)

1,150
400
500
500
450
320
400

75
80

500
150
65

185
250
150
640
130
60

220
130
100
600
140
300
800
150
130
50
80

700
600
150
100
80

600
1,000
1,000

475
120

750
75

300
80
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