## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

tem.		1909	1902–3.	
		£	£	
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.	~	<i>~</i>	
	VOTE No. 87—continued.			
	JUDICIAL—continued.			
<b>£</b> 1	Gaols—	1.000		
12	Auckland Auckland (Gaoler's residence)	$\frac{1,000}{700}$		
13	Napier (drainage, boundary-wall, &c.)	250		
4	Wellington (new wing and alterations)	3,300		
ŀ5	Wellington (new Gaoler's residence)	400		
ŀ6 ŀ7	Westport (renovations)	50		
48 48	Hokitika (repairs) Lyttelton (Warders' cottages)	$\frac{120}{700}$		
į9	Timaru (repairs)	50		
50	Dunedin (Gaoler's residence)	800		
51	Dunedin (renovations)	100		
52	Invercargill (land and new building)	2,000		
53	Buildings and sites not specified, and contingencies	100		
	Police-stations—			
54	Auckland (new cells, stable, watch-house, and			
-	quarters)	1,150		
55	Ponsonby (additions)	400		
6	Onehunga	500		
57	Te Awamutu	500		
58 59	Kihikihi Kawhia (lock-up, office, and repairs)	$egin{array}{c c} 450 \ 320 \end{array}$		
30	Raylan Raglan	400		
31	Whitianga (repairs, painting, &c.)	75		
32	Paeroa (additions and renovations)	80		
33	Waihi (quarters)	500		
34	Ongaruhe (station and lock-up)	150		
35 36	Tauranga (renovations) Port Awanui (additions, &c.)	$egin{array}{c c} 65 & \\ 185 & \\ \end{array}$		
67	Napier (additions, &c.)	250		
38	Waipawa (new quarters, drainage, &c.)	150		
39	Ormondville	640		
70	Dannevirke (additions and repairs)	130		
71	Woodville (earth filling, police reserve)	60		
$\frac{72}{3}$	Woodville (additions and alterations) Weber (lock-up and office)	$\begin{array}{c c} 220 \\ 130 \end{array}$		
74	Waitara (additions and alterations)	100		
$7\overline{5}$	New Plymouth (new quarters)	600		
76	Stratford (additions, &c.)	140		
77	Hawera (additions, &c.)	300		
78 70	Patea Weitetara (additions and renewations)	800		
79 30	Waitotara (additions and renovations) Wanganui (painting, &c.)	$150 \mid 130 \mid$	*	
31	Moawhango (stable, &c.)	50		
32	Raetihi	80		
33	Taihape	700		
34	Mangaweka	600		
35 36	Foxton (additions and repairs)	$\begin{array}{c c} 150 \\ 100 \end{array}$		
37	Masterton (drainage, &c.) Martinborough (additions and repairs)	80		
38	Lower Hutt (land and new building)	600		
39	Wellington, Lambton Quay (additions)	1,000		
0	Wellington, Mount Cook (additions and repairs)	1,000		
)1	Havelock	475		
12	Seddonville (additions)	$\begin{array}{c c} 120 \\ 750 \end{array}$		
13 14	Denniston (Constable's quarters) Reefton (quarters, additions and renovations)	75		
5	Greymouth (additions and alterations)	300		
6	Kumara (repairs)	80		